508478038 04/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI144555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Molloy	06/29/2010
Peter James Hayward	06/29/2010
Paul Garry Lobb	06/29/2010
George William Mason	06/29/2010
Stephen Millward	06/29/2010
Wallace James Rae	06/29/2010
Andre Frederik Siraa	06/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Zelam Limited
Street Address:	5 Hudson Road, RD 3
City:	New Plymouth
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	4310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9826740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Taylor Holden
Address Line 1: PO Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LZA-303-M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taylor Holden
SIGNATURE:	Taylor Holden
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2024

PATENT REEL: 067008 FRAME: 0343

Total Attachments: 5

source=LZA-303-M_US9826740B2_Assignment#page1.tif

source=LZA-303-M_US9826740B2_Assignment#page2.tif

source=LZA-303-M_US9826740B2_Assignment#page3.tif

source=LZA-303-M_US9826740B2_Assignment#page4.tif

source=LZA-303-M_US9826740B2_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 067008 FRAME: 0344 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND COPYRIGHT AND RIGHT TO APPLY FOR LETTERS PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated 29 June 2010

BETWEEN

1) MOLLOY, Christopher 2) HAYWARD, Peter James 3) LOBB, Paul Garry 4) MASON,

George William 5) MILLWARD, Stephen 6) RAE, Wallace James 7) SIRAA, André

Frederik, a 1) New Zealand 2) New Zealand 3) New Zealand 4) New Zealand 5) New Zealand

6) New Zealand 7) New Zealand citizen, of 1) 30 Durham Avenue, Welbourn, New Plymouth,

New Zealand, 4312 2) 78 Plymouth Road, RD 4, New Plymouth, New Zealand, 4374

3) 171 Wairau Road, Oakura, RD 4, New Plymouth, New Zealand, 4374 4) Sutton Road, R D 4,

New Plymouth, New Zealand, 4374 5) 17 Crownhill Street, Spotswood, New Plymouth, New

Zealand, 4310 6) 8 Mahoe Street, Strandon, New Plymouth, New Zealand, 4312 7) 10 Horne

Street, Hurdon, New Plymouth, New Zealand, 4310 (hereinafter called "the inventors") of the one

part

AND

ZELAM LIMITED, a body corporate organized and existing under the laws of New Zealand, of

5 Hudson Road, RD3, New Plymouth, New Zealand, 4373 (hereinafter called "the assignee") of the

other part.

WHEREAS:

The inventors have made an invention entitled "Synergistic Fungicidal Compositions and Methods

of Use" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention") and for which application for a patent is about to

be made; and the inventors have agreed to assign to the assignee the invention and all patent and

other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof.

401661NZ_Prov_20100629_ 927_EMM.doc

PATENT REEL: 067008 FRAME: 0345

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

- 1. That in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the amount of One Dollar (\$1.00) now paid to each of the inventors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors hereby assign to the assignee any and all rights and benefits in the invention held by the inventors (whether individually or jointly) together with:
 - (i) copyright in any drawings or other works relating to the invention, and
 - (ii) the right to apply for protection of the invention in New Zealand and elsewhere by way of application for Letters Patent or otherwise howsoever, and
 - (iii) the right to apply for protection of the related design(s) in New Zealand and elsewhere by way of application for Registered Designs or otherwise howsoever, TO HOLD ABSOLUTELY.
- 2. That the inventors will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary for the protection of the invention and the copyright and the related design(s) in the name of the assignee.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed by the said 1) MOLLOY, Christopher in the sight and presence of:))
Witness: Imany	? C. Molloy
Occupation: Accountant) 1) MOLLOY, Christopher))
Address: New flynouth)))

401661NZ_Prov_20100629_927_EMM.doc

Executed by the said 2) HAYWARD, Peter James in the sight and presence of:))
Witness: C. Molloy Occupation: Scientist Address: 30 Durham Avenue New Plymonth	2) HAYWARD, Peter James)))))
Executed by the said 3) LOBB, Paul Garry in the sight and presence of: Witness: Occupation:)))) LlyM
Occupation: Scientist Address: 30 Dwham Avenue New Plymouth) 3) LOBB', Paul Garry))))))
Executed by the said 4) MASON, George William in the sight and presence of:))
Witness: Blow Occupation: Research Manage (Address: 171 Warran Rol	() () () (4) MASON, George William () ()
News Plymouth))

REEL: 067008 FRAME: 0347

Executed by the said 5) MILLWARD, Stephen in the sight and presence of:)))
Witness: C. Molloy Occupation: Scientist Address: 30 Du Lan Avenue New Hymonth	5) Si MILLWARD, Stephen))))))
Executed by the said 6) RAE, Wallace James in the sight and presence of:))
Witness: Bloth Occupation: Research Manager Address: 171 Waivan Rd New Pymenth	6) RAE! Wallace James
Executed by the said 7) SIRAA, André Frederik in the sight and presence of:) Alah
Witness: Kristing Day Occupation: Technical researcher	7) SIRAA, André Frederik
Address: / Car/ton Terrau,)))

REEL: 067008 FRAME: 0348

Signed on behalf of ZELAM LIMITED in the presence of:	
Witness: C. Molloy Occupation: Scientist	for ZELAM LIMITED
Address: 30 Dwhan Avenue New Plymonth) })

RECORDED: 02/04/2022